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Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Gram Nyayalayas functioning in the country, State-wise;

(b) the number of cases that came before them and disposed off by Gram Nyayalayas in the country during the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the details of mobile courts in the country, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a): As per information available, the number of Gram Nyayalayas functioning in the country is 47 as mentioned below:-

Sr.No. State No. of Gram Nyayalayas
   Notified Functional

1 Madhya Pradesh 89 40
2 Rajasthan 45  0
3 Orissa  8  1
4 Maharashtra 9  6
 Total  151  47

(b) and (c); The information is not maintained centrally by the Government.
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